Section 1:  The Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement in the form set 
forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, with the term to begin January 1, 
2009, and to end December 31, 2009, for a cost to the City not to exceed Three Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00).   

Section 2:  It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council 
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of 
this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in